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Box 

2 

3 

Seri es 

William F. Thompson Papers 
Accession No. 2597-3-83-21 

INVENTORY 

Biographical Information 

Student Papers 

Diary 

Clippings (chronological arrangement) 

Clippings (chronological arrangement) 

Conferences and Meetings 
Internat ional Council for Exploration of the 

Sea 
Interna t ional Northwest Atlantic Fisheries 

Conference 
Tripartite Meeting , Tokyo 

Hal i but Studies Lantern Slides, 311 x5 11
, 2 boxes 

Speeches and Writings 
Alaskan Fisherman and the Oceanographer, The 

(g iven at Second Alaska Science Confer-
ence , Mt . McKinley, Alaska) 

Alaskan Fisherman and the Oceanographer, the 
Re s ume of , 

Albacore 
Approach to Population Dynamics of the Pacific 

Red Salmon , An 
Article for 11 Scientific American 11 (no title) 
Code of Ethics 

(given at Pacific Fi s hery Biologist 1 s 
Meeting, Lake Wilderness) 

Conditio n of Stocks of Halibut in the Pacific 
(prepared for International Council for 
Expl o ration of the Sea) 

Conservation of Pacific Coast Commercial 
Fi s heries (San Antionio Speech) 

Distinction of Fluctuati ons Due to Fishing and 
Natural Causes 

Fisheries Conservation in the State of Wash-
ington 

Fisheries Treaties between the United States 
and Canada 

Foreward to Salmon, Hatcheries, and Biologists 
Length Measurement of Migrating Salmon by 

Paired Underwater Cameras (Co-author Dan 
Wiley Clancy) 

Maximum Sustained Productivity 

Folders 

2 

4 

2 

5 

Dates 

1939;43;46-47 ; 51 

1945-January 1959 

1959 

1951;1959 

1948-1949 
No Date 

1951 

1951 

1959 
1952 

1956 

1951 

1950 

1950 

1959 

1959 
1954 



... 

Box Seri es 

3 (Continued) Speeches and Writings (continued) 

4 

North Pacific--Long Range Planning 
Outline for Salmon Research in Alaska . An 

(prepared for International Coun~il for 
Exploration of the Sea) 

Pelagic Eggs in Puget Sound Plankton 
Populations and Duration of Life 
Professional Organization for Fishery 

Bi o logists, A 
Provincial ism in Science 
Red Salmon of the Nushagak 

(given at Fourth Alaskan Science 
Conference, Juneau) 

Relation s hip of Fluctuations in Abundance 
and Duration of Life in Salmon 

Report to United States I nternat i ona l North 
Pac i fic Fisheries Commission 

Research Necessary to Establish a Division 
Line Between Asiatic and American Stocks 
of Salmon 

Science and our Fisheries in the World Today 
(given to Kiwanis Club, Tacoma, Washing-
ton and Chamber of Commer<1:e,, Portland 
Oregon) ' 

Some Salmon Research Problems in Alaska 
(prepared for meeting of National Research 
Council, on Scientific Research in Alaska) 

Some Salmon Research Problems in Alaska, 
Summary 

Statement re: North Pacific Red Salmon 
Fisheries 

Statistical Examination of Escapement to Spawn 
and Return in Pacific Salmon 

Surplus Available for Use 
Surplus for Use in Salmon and Theory cif 

Conservation 
Theory of the Effect of Changed Mortality Rates 

on the Stocks of Fish 

SUBGROUPS 

W. U. Fisheries Research Institute 
Organization Information 
Correspondence 

Alaska Packers Association 
American Tuna Boat Association 
Freeman, Miller 
U. S. Fish and Wild] ife Service, Juneau, 

Alaska 
W. U. Fisheries Research Institute . Library 
General Correpondence (chronological arrange-

ment) 
-subject Series 

Abstention 
Introduction 

Alaska Herring 
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Folders 

8 

Dates 

1959 

1951 
1938 
1960 

1959 
1938 

1959 

1954 

1956 

1950 

1957 

1960 

1950 

1950 
1951 
1952-1955 

1953 
1947-1958 

1947-1960 



Box 

4 (cont.) 

5 

SUBGROUPS 

W.U. Fisheries Research Institute (continued) 
Subject Series (continued) 

Abstenti on (continued) 
Alaska River Salmon 
Fraser River Salmon 
Halibut 
Materia l On, 

Alaska Fishery 
Alaska Material--General 
Alaska Natives 
Alaska Salmon Cannery Fleet 
Alaska Salmon lndustry--Publ ic Relations 
Alaska Science Conference 
Bristol Bay--General 
Bristol Bay Daily Red Salmon Escapement 
Bristol Bay Program Notes 
Bristol Bay Research 
Bristol Bay Runs; Fishing Periods 
Bristol Bay Salmon Graphs 
Budget Estimates 
Ekuk Mesh Experiment 
11 Enumerat i on 11 Manuscripts 
Karluk Escapement and Catch 
Key to ONCORHYNCHUS 
Nushagak Material 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Control 

Charts 
U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Juneau, 

Alaska 
Alaska Fishery Regulations 

Alaska Commercial Fi s heries Regulations 
Alaska CommercLal Fishery Regulations 
Emergency Regulations 
Proposed Changes in Regulations 
Proposed Fish and Wild] ife Regulations 

Columbia River Fishery 
Biologist's Report on Columbia River 

Commericial Fisheries 
Columbia River Basin 
Columbia River Basin--Report 
Columbia River Salmon Fishery--Joint 

Statement/ Oregon and Washington 
Columbia River-~u.s. Army Engineers 
General Correspondence 
Grand Coulee Dam 
History of the Columbia River Fishery 
Miscellaneous 
Oregon Fish Commission 

Cowlitz River Dam Project 
Fish and Seafood Institute of the United States 
Halibut 

General 
Li fe H i story 

Law of the Seas Meeting 
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Folders 

2 

2 

Dates 

1952-1954 
1937;1951 
1946-1947 
1951-1952 
1950 

1956-1960 
1946-1947 
1952 
1960 

1955-1956 
1946-1947 

1946 

1953 

1955 
1960 
1955 
1952-1953 

1962 
1939 
1947 

1948 
1946-1947 

1947 
1950 

1951 

1955 
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Box 

5 (cont.) 

6 

7 

SUBGROUPS 

W.U. Fisheri es Research Institute (continued) 
Subject Series (continued) 

Pollution , Silting , and Erosion 
Erosion and Siltiong 
Pollution--General 
Pollution--States, Provinces, aod 

Territories 
Reports, Annual--1949 
Reports, Investigations, and Studies 

Age Groups of Salmon 
Conservation in the State of Washington 
Conservation of Bristol Bay Fisheries 
Effect of Red Salmon from Nearby Stream on 

the Karluk Pack, The 
Ekuk Experimental Nets 
Kodiak Island 
Movement of Salmon in the North Pacific 

Ocean and Bering Sea as Determined 
by Tagging 

Nushagak Red Salmon 
Observations of Russian Far East Trip 
Red Salmon Reports 
Report s --Miscellanwous 
Report on Cause of Alaska Crisis 
Report on Investigations by United States 

for International North Pacific Salmon 
Fisheries Commission 

Salmon of the North Pacific Ocean--Part IX, 
Masu Salmon 

Saltwater Spawning in Southeastern Alaska 
Southeast Alaska Program 
Stream Surveys 
Tagging Program Summary , Egegik 
U.S. Interior Depa ntment. Fish and 

Wildlife Service--Alaska Investiga-
tions 

U. S. Interior Department. Fish and 
Wild] ife Service--lnvestigations by 
Biological Laboratory, Akuk Bay, Alaska 

Sockeye Salmon Treaty 
Photos (;Jihompson, W.U. F, ,i!sheries Research 

Institute Staff, Holland Meeting, July 
1946) 

International Pacific Salmon Fisheries Commission 
Correspondence 

Personal and Confidential 
Re: Thompson 1 s Resignation 
Outgoing Letters 
General Correspondence (chronological 

arrangement) 
Minutes 
Speeches and Writings 
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Folders 

2 

8 

4 

2 

3 

6 

14 
3 
3 

Dates 

1955 
1948 

1948 

1952 

1950 

1953 
1949 
1948-1949 

1956-1958 

1959 
1959 

1958 

1963 

1946-1948 
1953 
1947 

1956-1969 

1961-1964 
1930-1937 

1937-1942 
1943 
1938-1942 

1942-45;56-64 
1937-1942 
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Bo x 

7 (cont.) 

8 

9 

SUBGROUPS 

International Pacific Salmon Fisheries Commission 
(continued) 

Reports 
Bering Sea Halibut 
Catch Statistics for North Pacific Salmon 
High Seas Distribution of Pacific Salmon 
Life History of Chum Salmon in the Far East 
North Pacific Program, Progress Report 
Progress Report--Canada, Japan, and the 

United States 
Re po rt of the U . S . Sect i on , I n t e rn a t i on a l 

North Pacific Fisher ies Commission 
Salmon of the North Pacific Ocean 

Notes 
Cl ippings- - Fraser River 
Subject Series 

Appropriation of Funds for Commission 
Chinook Salmon 
Commission Report 
Dams 
Effect of Rarwel l Canyon on the Migration of 

Sockeye Salmon on the Chiloctin River 
11 Ethics 11 

Hell 1 s Gate (list follows 11Treaties ... 11 below) 
Johnstone Straits Spawning Grounds 
Memorandum on Reference of the U. S. Case to a 

Scientific Committee 
Quesnel District Report 
Questionnaire and Responses on Long Range 

Planning 
Ricker 1 s Criticism 
Rules and Regulations 
Shaefer Report on Harrison System 
Sockeye Salmon Tagging at the Salmon Banks, 

Iceberg Point, Lummi Island, and the 
Sand Heads (Fraser River) 

Treaties Between the United States and Canada 

Hell Is Gate 
Actual Water Levels at Hell 1 s Gate 
Adams River 
Adams River Dam 
Administrative/Financial 
Alaska Fisheries 
Areas and Distances on Fraser River and 

Tributary Waters 
Biological Report on Hell 1 s Gate 

Ob s truction 
Bulletin No . l Correction 
Cultus Lake 
Cycles of Catch in Various Fish 
Daily Landings of Sockeye in Canada 
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Folders 

3 
2 

2 

2 

Dates 

1951 

1956 

1963 

1938-1942 

1942 
194 l 

1940 

1942 

1947 

1940 

1945 

1938-1942 
1938-1942 
1941-1942 

1934 

1944 
1945 
1937-1940 

1938-1942 
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Box 

9 (cont.) 

10 

SUBGROUPS 

International Pacific Salmon Fisheries Commission 
(continued) 

Hell's Gate (continued) 
Dates and Duration of Blockade at Hell's 

Gate 
Discussion of Puget Sound Fraser River 

Sockeye Salmon Treaty 
Districts Above Hell's Gate 
Escapement 
Fa rwe l l Canyon 
Fraser River 
Future Meetings 
Hell's Gate Diary--Ray Jackson 
Hell's Gate Model 
Hell Is Gate Reports 
Hell's Gate Tagging Program 
Historical lnformation--British Columbia 

Fisheries 
Huntsman and Suomela Articles 
Index to Gil Nets 
Indian Fisheries 
Kokance 
Licenses 
Memoranda on Hell's Gate 
Memoranda on Old Hatchery Sites 
Memorandum on Statistics 
Methods of Estimation of Sockeye Runs, 

Harrison System 
Mortality of Salmon 
Observations at Tall Creek Gate 
Oceanographic Reports 
Old Program Notes 
Past Meetings 
Photos--General 
Photos--Fraser River (early 1940 1 s) 
Planting of Salmon in Cultus and Sexton 

Lakes 
Possible Investigations, 1939 Onward 
Preliminary Biological Report of the Chiloctin 

River Area, A 
Program and Budget 
Protein Report/Chemical Analysis (Salmon) 
Railroads 
Recoveries 
Recoveries, Summary 
Report on Bridge River Rapids 
Report on British Columbia Cannery Observers 
Report on Lewis River Salmon Conservation 

Program 
Report on the Removal of an Obstruction at 

He 11 1 s Gate 
Report on Scales of Sockeye Found below Hell's 

Gate 
Reports to Commission 
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Folders 

3 

2 

Dates 

1906-1941 

1936 

1941 

1939 
1941 

1938-1942 

1937 

1940-1941 
1943 

1941-1942 

1942 
1942 

1936 

1940 
1940 

1944-1945 
1942 

1940-1942 
1939-1942 
1942 
1940 

194 l 
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Box SUBGROUPS 

10 (cont.) International Pacific Salmon Fisheries Commission 
(continued) 

Hell's Gate (continued) 
Salmon Caught at Hell's Gate 
Salmon Eggs 
Salmon Population 
Salmon Treaty (between the United States and 

Canada) 
Scientific Council 
Sex Ratio 
Spring Salmon Measurements 
Staff Ins t ructions (Cannery and Field) 
Studies in Log Frequency Curves 
Sucess of Return 
Suggested Method for Division of the Catch 

(between the United States and Canada) 
Summaries of Salmon Runs 
Summary o f Hell's Gate Report 
Theory of Home Stream Ki grations 
Graphs 

Washington. Pl anning Council 

W.U. Fisheries School 
Organization 
General Correspondence 
Notes 
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Folders Dates 

1939 

1944 
1938-1944 

1942 

1934 

1945-1948;59 


