

## William Francis Thompson papers

## Inventory

Accession No: 2597-003

Special Collections Division
University of Washington Libraries
Box 352900
Seattle, Washington, 98195-2900
USA
(206) 543-1929

This document forms part of the Guide to the William Francis Thompson Papers. To find out more about the history, context, arrangement, availability and restrictions on this collection, click on the following link: <a href="http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/permalink/ThompsonWilliamFrancisUA2597/">http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/permalink/ThompsonWilliamFrancisUA2597/</a>

Special Collections home page: <a href="http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/">http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/</a>

Search Collection Guides: <a href="http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/search">http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/search</a>

## William F. Thompson Papers Accession No. 2597-3-83-21

## INVENTORY

Box	Series	Folder	s <u>Dates</u>
1	Biographical Information		
	Student Papers	2	
	Diary	4	1939;43;46-47;51
	Clippings (chronological arrangement)		1945-January 1959
2	Clippings (chronological arrangement)		1959
	Conferences and Meetings International Council for Exploration of the Sea International Northwest Atlantic Fisheries Conference Tripartite Meeting, Tokyo	2 5	1951;1959 1948-1949 No Date
	Halibut Studies Lantern Slides, 3"x5", 2 boxes		
3	Speeches and Writings Alaskan Fisherman and the Oceanographer, The		1951 1951 1959 1952 1956
	Conservation of Pacific Coast Commercial Fisheries (San Antionio Speech) Distinction of Fluctuations Due to Fishing and Natural Causes		1950
	Fisheries Conservation in the State of Wash- ington Fisheries Treaties between the United States		1950
	and Canada Foreward to Salmon, Hatcheries, and Biologists Length Measurement of Migrating Salmon by Paired Underwater Cameras (Co-author Dan		1959
	Wiley Clancy) Maximum Sustained Productivity		1959 1954

Box	Series	Folders	Dates
3 (Continued)	Speeches and Writings (continued) North PacificLong Range Planning Outline for Salmon Research in Alaska, An		1959
	(prepared for International Council for Exploration of the Sea) Pelagic Eggs in Puget Sound Plankton Populations and Duration of Life		1951 1938 1960
	Professional Organization for Fishery Biologists, A Provincialism in Science Red Salmon of the Nushagak (given at Fourth Alaskan Science		1959 1938
	Conference, Juneau) Relationship of Fluctuations in Abundance and Duration of Life in Salmon Report to United States International North Pacific Fisheries Commission		1959
	Research Necessary to Establish a Division  Line Between Asiatic and American Stocks of Salmon  Science and our Fisheries in the World Today		1954
	(given to Kiwanis Club, Tacoma, Washing- ton and Chamber of Commerce, Portland, Oregon) Some Salmon Research Problems in Alaska		1956
	(prepared for meeting of National Research Council, on Scientific Research in Alaska) Some Salmon Research Problems in Alaska, Summary		1950
	Statement re: North Pacific Red Salmon Fisheries Statistical Examination of Escapement to Spawn		1957
	and Return in Pacific Salmon Surplus Available for Use Surplus for Use in Salmon and Theory of Conservation		1960
	Theory of the Effect of Changed Mortality Rates on the Stocks of Fish	i	1950
	BGROUPS		
	U. Fisheries Research Institute Organization Information Correspondence		
	Alaska Packers Association American Tuna Boat Association Freeman, Miller		1950 1951 1952-1955
	U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Juneau, Alaska W.U. Fisheries Research Institute. Library General Correpondence (chronological arrange-		1953 1947-1958
4	ment) ←Subject Series Abstention Introduction Alaska Herring	8	1947-1960

Box	SUBGROUPS	Folders	Dates
4 (cont.) 5	W.U. Fisheries Research Institute (continued) Subject Series (continued) Abstention (continued) Alaska River Salmon		
	Fraser River Salmon Halibut Material On,	2	
	Alaska Fishery Alaska MaterialGeneral Alaska Natives		1952-1954 1937;1951
	Alaska Salmon Cannery Fleet Alaska Salmon IndustryPublic Relations Alaska Science Conference Bristol BayGeneral	2	1946-1947 1951-1952 1950
	Bristol Bay Daily Red Salmon Escapement Bristol Bay Program Notes Bristol Bay Research Bristol Bay Runs; Fishing Periods	2	1956-1960 1946-1947 1952 1960
	Bristol Bay Salmon Graphs Budget Estimates Ekuk Mesh Experiment ''Enumeration'' Manuscripts		1955-1956 1946-1947
	Karluk Escapement and Catch Key to <u>ONCORHYNCHUS</u> Nushagak Material		1946
	U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Control Charts U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Juneau, Alaska		1953
	Alaska Fishery Regulations Alaska Commercial Fisheries Regulations Alaska Commercial Fishery Regulations Emergency Regulations Proposed Changes in Regulations Proposed Fish and Wildlife Regulations Columbia River Fishery		1955 1960 1955 1952-1953
	Biologist's Report on Columbia River Commericial Fisheries Columbia River Basin Columbia River BasinReport Columbia River Salmon FisheryJoint		1962 1939 1947
	Statement/ Oregon and Washington Columbia RiverU.S. Army Engineers General Correspondence Grand Coulee Dam History of the Columbia River Fishery		1948 1946-1947
	Miscellaneous Oregon Fish Commission Cowlitz River Dam Project Fish and Seafood Institute of the United States		1947 1950
	Halibut General		1951
	Life History Law of the Seas Meeting		1955

Box	SUBGROUPS	Folders	Dates
5 (cont.)	W.U. Fisheries Research Institute (continued) Subject Series (continued) Pollution, Silting, and Erosion		
	Erosion and Siltiong PollutionGeneral		1955 1948
	PollutionStates, Provinces, and Territories Reports, Annual1949		1948
	Reports, Investigations, and Studies Age Groups of Salmon Conservation in the State of Washington		1952
	Conservation of Bristol Bay Fisheries Effect of Red Salmon from Nearby Stream on		1950
	the Karluk Pack, The Ekuk Experimental Nets Kodiak Island Movement of Salmon in the North Pacific		1953 1949 1948-1949
	Ocean and Bering Sea as Determined by Tagging Nushagak Red Salmon		1956-1958
	Observations of Russian Far East Trip Red Salmon Reports ReportsMiscellanwous		1959 1959
	Report on Cause of Alaska Crisis Report on Investigations by United States for International North Pacific Salmon		
	Fisheries Commission Salmon of the North Pacific OceanPart IX,		1958
	Masu Salmon Saltwater Spawning in Southeastern Alaska		1963
6	Southeast Alaska Program Stream Surveys Tagging Program Summary, Egegik U.S. Interior Depantment. Fish and	2	1946-1948 1953 1947
	Wildlife ServiceAlaska Investiga- tions U.S. Interior Department. Fish and Wildlife ServiceInvestigations by	8	1956-1969
	Biological Laboratory, Akuk Bay, Alaska Sockeye Salmon Treaty Photos (Thompson, W.U. Eisheries Research	4	1961-1964 1930-1937
	Institute Staff, Holland Meeting, July 1946)	2	
7	International Pacific Salmon Fisheries Commission Correspondence		
	Personal and Confidential Re: Thompson's Resignation	3	1937-1942 1943
	Outgoing Letters General Correspondence (chronological arrangement)	6 14	1938-1942 1942-45;56-64
	Minutes Speeches and Writings	3	1937-1942

<u>Box</u>	SUBGROUPS	Folders	Dates
7 (cont.)	International Pacific Salmon Fisheries Commission (continued) Reports		
0	Bering Sea Halibut		1951
8	Catch Statistics for North Pacific Salmon High Seas Distribution of Pacific Salmon Life History of Chum Salmon in the Far East North Pacific Program, Progress Report Progress ReportCanada, Japan, and the		1956
	United States Report of the U.S. Section, International North Pacific Fisheries Commission		
	Salmon of the North Pacific Ocean Notes	3 2	1963
	ClippingsFraser River Subject Series		
	Appropriation of Funds for Commission Chinook Salmon		1938-1942
	Commission Report Dams Effect of Rarwell Canyon on the Migration of		1942 1941
	Sockeye Salmon on the Chiloctin River ''Ethics'' Hell's Gate (list follows "Treaties" below) Johnstone Straits Spawning Grounds		1940
	Memorandum on Reference of the U.S. Case to a Scientific Committee Quesnel District Report Questionnaire and Responses on Long Range		1942
	Planning Ricker's Criticism		1947
	Rules and Regulations		1940
	Shaefer Report on Harrison System Sockeye Salmon Tagging at the Salmon Banks,		1340
	Iceberg Point, Lummi Island, and the Sand Heads (Fraser River) Treaties Between the United States and Canada		1945
	Hell's Gate Actual Water Levels at Hell's Gate Adams River Adams River Dam Administrative/Financial		1938-1942 1938-1942 1941-1942
9	Alaska Fisheries Areas and Distances on Fraser River and Tributary Waters		1934
	Biological Report on Hell's Gate Obstruction	2	1944 1945
	Bulletin No. 1 Correction Cultus Lake	2	1937-1940
	Cycles of Catch in Various Fish Daily Landings of Sockeye in Canada		1938-1942

Box	SUBGROUPS	Folders	Dates
9 (cont.)	International Pacific Salmon Fisheries Commission (continued) Hell's Gate (continued) Dates and Duration of Blockade at Hell's		
	Gate Discussion of Puget Sound Fraser River		1906-1941
	Sockeye Salmon Treaty Districts Above Hell's Gate		1936
	Escapement Farwell Canyon		1941
	Fraser River Future Meetings Hell's Gate DiaryRay Jackson Hell's Gate Model		1939 1941
	Hell's Gate Reports Hell's Gate Tagging Program Historical InformationBritish Columbia Fisheries	3	1938-1942
	Huntsman and Suomela Articles Index to Gil Nets		1937
	Indian Fisheries Kokance Licenses		1940-1941 1943
	Memoranda on Hell's Gate Memoranda on Old Hatchery Sites Memorandum on Statistics	2	1941-1942
	Methods of Estimation of Sockeye Runs, Harrison System Mortality of Salmon		1942 1942
	Observations at Tall Creek Gate Oceanographic Reports		1936
	Old Program Notes Past Meetings PhotosGeneral PhotosFraser River (early 1940's) Planting of Salmon in Cultus and Sexton		1940 1940
10	Lakes Possible Investigations, 1939 Onward Preliminary Biological Report of the Chiloctin	n	
	River Area, A Program and Budget Protein Report/Chemical Analysis (Salmon)		1944-1945 1942
	Railroads Recoveries Recoveries, Summary Report on Bridge River Rapids Report on British Columbia Cannery Observers Report on Lewis River Salmon Conservation Program		1940-1942 1939-1942 1942 1940
	Report on the Removal of an Obstruction at Hell's Gate Report on Scales of Sockeye Found below Hell' Gate Reports to Commission	S	1941

Box	SUBGROUPS	Folders	Dates
10 (cont.)	International Pacific Salmon Fisheries Commission         (continued)         Hell's Gate (continued)         Salmon Caught at Hell's Gate         Salmon Eggs         Salmon Population         Salmon Treaty (between the United States and Canada)		1939
	Scientific Council Sex Ratio Spring Salmon Measurements Staff Instructions (Cannery and Field) Studies in Log Frequency Curves Sucess of Return		1944 1938-1944
	Suggested Method for Division of the Catch (between the United States and Canada) Summaries of Salmon Runs Summary of Hell's Gate Report Theory of Home Stream Migrations Graphs		1942
	Washington. Planning Council		1934
	W.U. Fisheries School Organization General Correspondence Notes		1945-1948;59